    www.stadiumpower.co.uk           Tel: +44(0)1635 32585
DC DC
Part Num
VR-78XX-1.0 SERIES
1A OUTPUT CURRENT, NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTER
Features
1A Output Current,Non-Isolated DC/DC converter
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

    www.stadiumpower.co.uk           Tel: +44(0)1635 32585
1A OUTPUT CURRENT, NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTER
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
VR - 78 3R3 - 1.0
Series Name
Output Voltage
  1R5 - 1.5V
  1R8 - 1.8V
  2R5 - 2.5V
  3R3 - 3.3V
       5 - 5V
For 78M Series Regulator I.C.
Standard Application Circuit
VR-78XX-1.0
C1 C2
+Vin
-Vin
+Vout
-Vout
1.To protect the converter during power-up, use soft start Vin and C1=47uF
2.C2=100uF(Optional)
ON
OFF
(1ms)
Output Current - 1A
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
INPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Voltage Current Vin (Min) Vin (Max) Capacitor
(Vdc) (Max) Vin(Min) Vin(Max) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) @FL(%) Load(uF)
  VR-781R5-1.0 4.75-18 10.0 416.00 119.00 1.5 1000 78 72 220
  VR-781R8-1.0 4.75-18 10.0 474.00 135.00 1.8 1000 82 76 220
  VR-782R5-1.0 4.75-18 10.0 619.00 176.00 2.5 1000 87 81 220
  VR-783R3-1.0 4.75-18 10.0 790.00 221.00 3.3 1000 90 85 220
  VR-7805-1.0 6.5-18 10.0 836.00 319.00 5.0 1000 94 89 220
INPUT Current (mA)
Full Load
EFFICIENCYOUTPUT
50%
25%
75%
100%
O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
    www.stadiumpower.co.uk           Tel: +44(0)1635 32585
1A OUTPUT CURRENT, NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTER
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
             Notes : All dimensions are typical in millimeters ( inches ).
                         1.  Pin diameter:  0.5±0.05 ( 0.02±0.002 )
                         2.  Pin pitch tolerance:  ±0.35 ( ±0.014 )
                         3.  Case Tolerance:  ±0.5 ( ±0.02 )
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER
1
2
3
SINGLE
GND
+V Output
11.68